
2

ATTACHMENT - I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRAI

CONTRACT AWARD ANO PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploadsd On PPRA Website ln Respect Of All Publlc ContracG
Of Works. Servlces & Goods Worth Rs 50 ilalllon Or More

1 THE

3 TITLE OF CONTRACT

4 TENDER NUMBER

5 BRIEF OESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

NAME OF
ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT
WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

7

8

0

E

11

ADVERTISEMENTi

b. NEWS PAPERS

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) Technlcal oft€r opened on 15 Jan 2014
at 1100 hours and Commercial offur
opened on 05 Apr 2018

rllr'Lrnrne oF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
SOLD

Docu lO: ARPGYJ APPROVED By AO l,lBi Afrab Ahmed Khln on 06 Jul 2018

Note: Computer Generat€d Documents Do Not Require Slgnature.

Local (FOR)

Diroctorale General
(ARMY) GHO, Rawalpindl

Procuremgnt

2 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal Govsrnmenl

a.

b.

c.

Ruck Sack Complete

Detachable Small Fd Pack with
irolle System.

Chest Rlg SMG Complete

164810-00/DP-1/P-16 dated l2 May 20tg

12017

Ruck Sack

24277

mall Fd Chest Riq SMG

30860

Rs 192,521,065.68 (Rs 192.521 Mn)6 TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

10 Jun 2018

Yes

a. PPRA WEBSITE (Federal Agencies) 01 Jan 2018

3'l Dec 2017

The Nation & Nawa-e-WalEt

No

5X Firms

a. lws Samad Rubber Wotks Ltd, LhI
14

RESTD

t?qf
q'/ /1,

RESTD

I

llNot Applicable

I

I

:

l



3
RESTD

b. M/s Wah lndustrios Ltd, Wah Cantt
c. M/s Kh.'Nasiruddin & Sons (Pvt) Ltd, Lh
d. M/s Shahra.i Fabrics (Pvt) Ltd, Lhr
e. M/s National Lace & Textile lndustries,

Lahore
15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION

CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUTilENT

Yes

WHETHER BID EVALUTION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED :- (Tick One)

la SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEOURE

c

d

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

rWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE .

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER N4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT
CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC) EMERGENT

'18 WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIry CLS

19 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

Not appllcable

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS
LOWEST BIDOER

Yes 11'r Lowest Bidderl

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

16

20

21

Docu ID: ARPGYJ APPROVED By AD iiaj Afreb Ahmod xhar orl 06 Jul 2018
Nol6: Computer General€d Docum€ntB Do Not Requi€ Slgnatu.B.

RESTD

I

I

05

1



4
RESTD

ATTACHMENT _ II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II
To Be Filled And l,JD loaded On PPRA Website ln ResDect Of All Public Contracts

of Works. Servi ces & Goods Worth Rs 50 illion Or More

3

1 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT
AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

05 x Firms

2 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/s Kh. Nasiruddin & Sons (Pvt) Ltd,
12312 lndustrial Estate Kot Lakhpat,
Lahore

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER EVALUATION REPORT (i.e.
'1sr, 2ND, 3FD EVALUATED BtD)

Item Posn Firm
Ruck Sack
Complete

I M/s Kh.
Naslruddin &
Sons, Lhr

2nd M/s Samad
Rubber, Lhr
M/s Shahraj
Fabrics, Lhr

Detachable
Small Fd
Pack with
Molle
System

1 M/s Kh.
Nasiruddin &
Sons, Lhr

2"" M/s National
Lace, Lhr

3'd M,/s Samad
Rubber, Lhr

Chest Rig
SMG
Complete

1 M/s Kh.
Nasiruddin &
Sons, Lhr

2"d M/s Shahraj
Fabrics, Lhr
M/s Samad
Rubber, Lhr

4 NEED ANALYSIS (Why
Procurement was Necessary?)

the Item to be used in Pak Army and to be
worn in ops area

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE
THE REASONS (BRIEFLY
DESCRIBE)

Not Applicable

6 WHETHER NAIUES OF THE
BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES
WERF READ OUT AT THE TIME OF
OPENING OF BIDS

Yes

7

RESTD

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 12 May 2018

5.

DocLr lD:ARPGYJ APPROVED By AO Maj Ailab Ahmed Khan on 06Ju|2018
Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature.



8.

I

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE
(encl 8% GST)

Ruck Sack

7018.92

Small Fd
Pack

1834.92

Chest Rlo
SMG

1912-92

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIOOERS

Not Applicable

10 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVEO No

11 ANY DEVIATION FROI\,I
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE,i DOCUMENTS

No

12 DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

No

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY
(Give Brief Description)

NIL

5
RESID

Oocu lO: ARPGYJ APPROVEO By AD Mai Atub ahmed Khrn on 06 Jul 2018

Nole: Computer Genorat€d Documents Do Nol Requiro Signatu.e.

RESTD


